4% STUDENT

INTAKE W4 A 8
2010-2011
University-based Total REFBEH 3,579
By Faculty/School B S
Arts Faculty X2 513
Business School IHEEER 743
Chinese Medicine School L B 132
Communication School {HIBERE 542
Science Faculty IR 641
Social Sciences Faculty HERIBKR 911
Academy of Visual Arts RBEEMET 97
By Level of Study BREERNS
Ph.D. H2E+ 52
M.Phil. BREL 41
Taught Postgraduate BERUEHRE 1,710
Undergraduate ARRE 1,727
Sub-degree BIZRIRE 49
ENROLMENT B4 A8 20102011
University-based Total REFREY 8,343
By Faculty/School B %
Arts Faculty SCERRR 1,163
Business School IR EERBER 1,783
Chinese Medicine School e 360
Communication School IR 1,057
Science Faculty pid=1o 1,469
Social Sciences Faculty HERIBR 2,260
Academy of Visual Arts REBEMEE 251
By Level of Study REESS
Ph.D. nREt+ 228
M.Phil. 2|t 167
Taught Postgraduate BEBVEERE 2,926
Undergraduate AR 4,945
Sub-degree BIZ{RE 77
School of Continuing BRERTRREH 29,753
Education-based Total
Full-time Programmes 2 HIRE 4,287
Part-time Degree Courses FESURE 3,576
Other Part-time Courses HibFRFRE 21,890

GENDER DISTRIBUTION B# 4 LEfl

Male 8 :
University-based KEBEFH 1
By Faculty/School BERES
Arts Faculty SCERR 1
Business School IHEEER 1
Chinese Medicine School PEEEESR T 1
Communication School IR 1
Science Faculty IBERRR 1.5
Social Sciences Faculty HERBR 1
Academy of Visual Arts REEMPT 1
By Level of Study REESS
Ph.D. BB 1
M.Phil. FBEL 1
Taught Postgraduate EERVEERRE 1
Undergraduate ARIRE 1
Sub-degree BIRURE 1.1
Notes ik

W NN
o NwhN

NN

2011-2012

3,887

473
796
146
635
719
974
144

90
25
1,970
1,719
83

2011-2012

3

2

8,564

1,125
1,818

377
1,176
1,532
2,235

301

260
127
3,083
4,943
151

5,100

4,913
3,267
6,920

Female &

[ N¢)]

The student intake figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education WA ABFBEREHELRNSE

The student intake figures include senior year intakes W4 A MBEBFRNFTE

Enrolment figures are as of 31 October, except Other Part-time Courses, offered by the School of Continuing

Education, are the year's total enrolment B£ABUZBEETA=T-AA%, FEABFSROEAREREN

BEABDRFAY

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 4 AIF T REREHRERR

HBE

FACTS AND FIGUR ES &8 St 8y 2011 - 12

All figures for student and staff are in headcount P2 4 B2l 8 B 7 = LA BGT

GRADUATES

GRADUATE NUMBER #XXA#

STAFF

ACADEMIC/TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH

2010-2011 2011-2012 ﬂﬁ*ﬁ*a - .
University-based Total KEBEXPEH 4,046 4,164 Fu;-;me Pa;;me
By Faculty/School REE5S
Arts Faculty prd--13 559 565 University Total KB 721 969
Business School TEHEESER 939 946 Arts Facult X mp 109 48
Chinese Medicine School B LSRR 135 161 Business sychoo| I%éggﬁ o1 16
Communication School RRR 623 650 Chinese Medicine School SR 80 25
gc:le_nce Faoulty Eg"’f’“m 621 702 Communication School AR 58 59
ocial Sciences Faculty *i:ﬂ;l’?n 1,069 1,056 Science Faculty mEE 106 P
Academy of Visual Arts REBIME 100 84 Social Sciences Faculty HERBR 141 54
Academy of Visual Arts 18R W EEMTR 22 10
By Level of Study REERS Continuing Education School — #E#{(5 2Bx 114 749
Ph.D. TR 48 60
M.Phil. TEEtT 49 47
Taught Postgraduate Eﬁi%ﬂ%%ﬁ& 1,904 1,977
Undergraduate E 2,045 2,063
Sub-degree BB TRE 0 17 NON-TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH JEHIZBAR AR
School of Continuing BENSBEEYN 1,010 1,507 Full-time  Part.time
Education-based Total L EL]
Bachelor of Education HEBLBURE 324 455 : £
Associate Degree B2 LB RE 686 1,052 University Total KPR 1,795 7
Academic Departments HBEmM 1,033 64
. N Arts Faculty SCERRR 76 5
EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS ®E#tal Business School THER8R 64 5
Chinese Medicine School hEEEEER 186 8
Number  Percentage Communication School HmEEp 59 2
BEEAR Py Science Faculty -0 203 20
FRLAR A= Social Sciences Faculty *i%ﬂé‘iﬁ 128 10
Acad f Vi | Art: 1 29 3
Total Respondents EIfERE A8 1,939 100.0% Continting Education School Eg?&ggﬁ 288 11
Employment Status HWERER . .
o
Employed Full-time %E?ﬁéﬁ 1,547 79.7% Academic Support Units L LS 238 9
Further Studies HEE 215 11.1% P . . pr—
Employed Parttime Eﬁ - 50 31% Administration Offices fTBERFY 288 2
Not Seeking Employment 5T 34 1.7%
Self-employed BREA 36 1.9% Others Rt 236 4
Not Yet Employed FE 15 0.8% Chaplain's Office AR 11 1
Temporarily Employed i B 1R 2 17 0.9% Maintenance of Premises RS 133 0
Emigrated BE 15 0.8% Student Facilities and Amenities 24§ & B4R HE 92 3
Employment Sector WMEITE
Commerce/Indust IR 1,077 71.1% Note fikk:
Community/SociaIryServices HERE 133 848‘;; Al staff figures are as of 31 October HBMBAMNZEE A=t —AR%E
Education BE 263 17.3%
Government BUFH#E 42 2.8%
Notes f&=t:

Graduate figures are as of September 2012 B¥£ABU—B——F A A H%E

Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Bachelor of Education (Hons)
and Associate Degree Programmes $#ABBRzEXEAURBFEAER L (48 BARBSLEARRES
23

Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs for full-time
first-degree students only graduating in 2011 RELKHHBREBLESKEA-F——FEZAHNENSELET
WREERBE

FINANCE AND OTHERS
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE UgA B3 H

2010-2011 2011-2012
(in HK$'000 AT %35t
TOTAL INCOME #igA 2,180,200 1,936,487
Government Subventions B R 802,693 856,450
Tuition, Programmes and 28 RER 825,501 854,043
Other Fees Hib#
Interest and Net Investment FERFRE 305,136 -64,043
Income / (Loss) WA/ (E58)
Donations and Benefactions BREREZE® 52,648 81,488
Auxiliary Services Income FERIE WA 165,654 189,829
Other Income Hetbg A 28,568 18,720
TOTAL EXPENDITURE #3xH 1,910,538 2,056,260
Learning and Research HERHAR
Instruction and Research HERHE 1,174,417 1,252,115
Library EEE 58,286 61,645
Central Computing Facilities R B 58 HE 59,929 66,494
Other Academic Services HIS RS 43,859 53,966
Institutional Support oL 5
Management and General BHER RN 174,674 185,267
Premises and Related Expenses & R GBI 268,916 297,150
Student and General Education B4R —RHEE 110,010 118,592
Services R
Other Activities HitE® 20,447 21,031
RESEARCH FUNDING WHZR¥&)
2011-2012
(in HK$'000 bA T &t)
University Total RBHEY 362,330
UGC Grants BRF(BEE)E 88,287
Research Grants Council (RGC) W REBI BB 142,784
Collaborative Research Fund B {EfIZE® 29,413
General Research Fund ERAES 91,622
Direct Allocation EERR 17,446
Others Hith 4,303
Other Funds HAth By 131,259
RESEARCH ACTIVITIES AR I &
e No. of Projects
HREE
University Total KBEH Al
By Faculty/School 4o b 1
Arts Faculty XEPR
Business School ITHEEER
Chinese Medicine School SRR
Communication School {HIRBER
Science Faculty IBERR
Social Sciences Faculty HERIER
Academy of Visual Arts BWEMPT
Continuing Education School HEBE LR
LIBRARY DATA EEfEHE 20112012
Kowloon  Shek Mun
CamEus CamEus
Number of Study Places FHSEEEGL 1,273 319
Number of Public Computer TBIETEY 173 38
Workstations
Library Collections BEIERERE
Volumes wWE () 1,152,799 42,268
Current Serials B (8) 2,936 100
Audiovisual Materials & Microforms 1REE R fa T4 & K () 144,235 2,846
All Campuses
e-Databases BFEEE 226
e-Journals EFHT 45,055
e-Books EFERE 351,227
Note f#it:

Figures for 2011-12 is based on audited accounts —B——Z——HEFERACEFHK





