INTAKE 收生人數			
		<u>2010-2011</u>	2011-2012
University-based Total	大學本部總數	3,579	3,887
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	513	473
Business School	工商管理學院	743	796
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	132	146
Communication School	傳理學院	542	635
Science Faculty	理學院	641	719
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	911	974
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	97	144
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	52	90
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	41	25
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	1,710	1,970
Undergraduate	本科課程	1,727	1,719
Sub-degree	副學位課程	49	83
ENROLMENT 學生丿	し動		
EITHOLINEIT FEA	<u> </u>	2010-2011	2011-2012
University based Total	十與太郊總數	9 3/13	9 564

University-based Total	<b>大学</b> 本部總數	8,343	8,564
By Faculty/School Arts Faculty Business School Chinese Medicine School Communication School Science Faculty Social Sciences Faculty Academy of Visual Arts	按院劃分 文學院管學院 院管藥學院 傳學學院 學學院 理學會 理學會 報 學院 理學會 養 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院	1,163 1,783 360 1,057 1,469 2,260 251	1,125 1,818 377 1,176 1,532 2,235 301
By Level of Study Ph.D. M.Phil. Taught Postgraduate Undergraduate Sub-degree	按程度劃分 哲學博士 哲學碩士 高等學程 高等學程 本科課程 副學位課程	228 167 2,926 4,945 77	260 127 3,083 4,943 151
School of Continuing	持續教育學院總數	29,753	35,100

兼讀學位課程

其他兼讀課程

4,287

3.576

21.890

4,913

3.267

26,920

# GENDER DISTRIBUTION 男女生比例

**Education-based Total** 

Part-time Degree Courses

Other Part-time Courses

Full-time Programmes

		Male 男	:	Female 女
University-based	大學本部	1	:	1.5
By Faculty/School Arts Faculty Business School Chinese Medicine School Communication School Science Faculty Social Sciences Faculty Academy of Visual Arts	按院劃分 文文學院 院理學院 等藥學院 專理學院 學學院 理學院 學院 理學院 學院 理學院 學院 理學院	1 1 1 1.5		2.7 1.4 1.3 2.7 1 1.5 3.9
By Level of Study Ph.D. M.Phil. Taught Postgraduate Undergraduate Sub-degree	按程度劃分 哲學傳士 哲學學碩士 高等課程 副學位修讀課程 副學位課程	1		

The student intake figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 收生人數不包括持續教育學院的學生

The student intake figures include senior year intakes 收生人數包括高年級的新生

Enrolment figures are as of 31 October, except Other Part-time Courses, offered by the School of Continuing Education, are the year's total enrolment 學生人數以該學年度十月三十一日為準,持續教育學院的其他兼讀課程的

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 男女生比例並不包括持續教育學院

# FACTS AND FIGURES 資料及統計數字 2011-12

All figures for student and staff are in headcount 所有學生與職員的數字是以人數計

# **GRADUATES**

### GRADUATE NUMBER 畢業生人數

		2010-2011	2011-2012
<b>University-based Total</b>	大學本部總數	4,046	4,164
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	559	565
Business School	工商管理學院	939	946
Chinese Medicine School Communication School	中醫藥學院 傳理學院	135 623	161 650
Science Faculty	理學院	621	702
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	1,069	1,056
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	100	84
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	48	60
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	49	47
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	1,904	1,977
Undergraduate Sub-degree	本科課程 副學位課程	2,045	2,063 17
Sub-degree	<b>助子以</b> 床往	O	17
School of Continuing Education-based Total	持續教育學院總數	1,010	1,507
Bachelor of Education	教育學士學位課程	324	455
Associate Degree	副學士學位課程	686	1,052

### EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS 就業統計

		Number <u>畢業生人數</u>	Percentage <u>百分率</u>
Total Respondents	回應問卷人數	1,939	100.0%
Employment Status  Employed Full-time Further Studies Employed Part-time Not Seeking Employment Self-employed Not Yet Employed Temporarily Employed Emigrated	就業情況業職修職等我業時民一大學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學	1,547 215 60 34 36 15 17	79.7% 11.1% 3.1% 1.7% 1.9% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8%
Employment Sector Commerce/Industry Community/Social Services Education Government	就職行業 工商解務 教育 政府機構	1,077 133 263 42	71.1% 8.8% 17.3% 2.8%

Graduate figures are as of September 2012 畢業生人數以二零一二年九月為準 Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Bachelor of Education (Hons) and Associate Degree Programmes 持續教育學院之畢業生人數只包括教育學士〈榮譽〉學位及副學士學位課程畢

Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs for full-time first-degree students only graduating in 2011 就業統計數據源自學生事務處為二零一一年度全日制本科畢業生進行







# **STAFF**

#### **ACADEMIC/TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH**

敦	學	人	員	人	數	

		Full-time <u>全職</u>	Part-time 兼職
University Total	大學總數	721	969
Arts Faculty	文學院	109	48
Business School	工商管理學院	91	16
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	80	25
Communication School	傳理學院	58	59
Science Faculty	理學院	106	8
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	141	54
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	22	10
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	114	749

### NON-TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH 非教學人員人數

Full-time Part-time

	全職	兼職
大學總數	1,795	79
教學學商醫理學會 一學院 管藥學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學	1,033 76 64 186 59 203 128 29 288	5 5 8 2 20 10 3 11
輔助教學部門	238	9
行政部門	288	2
其他	236	4
校牧處 樓宇維修 學生事務及康樂設施	11 133 92	1 0 3
	教文工中傳理社視持輔行 其校樓學學商醫理學會覺讀 助政 他 牧宇學院 學院學 部 的 處 維 化 收字	大學總數 1,795  教學部門 1,033  文學院 76 64 中醫藥學院 186 64 中醫藥學院 59 理學院 203 社會養藥學院 203 社會養藥學院 228 社會養教育學院 288 輔助教學部門 238 行政部門 288  其校收處 11 技快數 4 世妻全籍 133





# FINANCE AND OTHERS

### INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 收入與支出

		2010-2011	2011-2012
		(in HK	\$'000 以千港幣計)
TOTAL INCOME	總收入	2,180,200	1,936,487
Government Subventions Tuition, Programmes and Other Fees	政府撥款 學費、課程及 其他收費	802,693 825,501	856,450 854,043
Interest and Net Investment Income / (Loss)	利息及淨投資 收入/(虧損)	305,136	-64,043
Donations and Benefactions	捐款及慈善捐贈	52,648	81,488
Auxiliary Services Income	雜項服務收入	165,654	189,829
Other Income	其他收入	28,568	18,720
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	總支出	1,910,538	2,056,260
Learning and Research Instruction and Research Library Central Computing Facilities Other Academic Services	教育及研究 教學及研究 圖書館 中央電腦設施 其他教學服務	1,174,417 58,286 59,929 43,859	1,252,115 61,645 66,494 53,966
Institutional Support Management and General Premises and Related Expenses Student and General Education Services Other Activities	教學支援 管理及一般支出 校舍及有關開支 學生及一般教育 服務 其他活動	174,674 268,916 110,010 20,447	185,267 297,150 118,592 21,031

### RESEARCH FUNDING 研究資助

		(in HK\$'000 以千港幣計)
University Total	大學總數	362,330
UGC Grants	政府(教資會)資助	88,287
Research Grants Council (RGC) Collaborative Research Fund General Research Fund Direct Allocation Others	研究資助局機款 協作研究金 優配研究金 直接撥款 其他	<b>142,784</b> 29,413 91,622 17,446 4,303
Other Funds	其他資助	131,259

2011-2012

2011-2012

# RESEARCH ACTIVITIES 研究工作

		研究項目
University Total	大學總數	966
By Faculty/School	按院劃分	
Arts Faculty	文學院	104
Business School	工商管理學院	88
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	125
Communication School	傳理學院	44
Science Faculty	理學院	412
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	164
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	26
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	3

LIBRARY	DATA	<b>画</b> 青

		<u>儿眶饮幽</u>	ALD IX
Number of Study Places	閱覽座位	1,273	319
Number of Public Computer Workstations	電腦工作站	173	38
Library Collections	圖書館藏量		
Volumes Current Serials Audiovisual Materials & Microforms	藏書 (冊) 現刊 (種) s 視聽及縮微資料 (	1,152,799 2,936 件) 144,235	42,268 100 2,846

		All Campuses
e-Databases	電子數據庫	226
e-Journals	電子期刊	45,055
e-Books	電子書籍	351,227

Figures for 2011-12 is based on audited accounts 二零一一至一二財政年度賬目已經審核